ILKOM Jurnal Ilmiah Vol. 13, No. 2, August 2021, pp. 175-186
Accredited 2nd by RISTEKBRIN No. 200/M/KPT/2020; E-ISSN 2548-7779 | P-ISSN 2087-1716
175
Internet of things based humidity control and monitoring
system
Eka Purnama Harahap a, 1; Md Asri Ngadi b, 2; Untung Rahardja a, 3; Faisal Rizki Azhari a, 4; Kenita
Zelina a, 5, *

Arduino,” in 2018 International Conference on Applied Smart Systems (ICASS), 2018, pp. 1–4.
[24] A. A. Pulavskyi, S. S. Krivenko, and L. S. Kryvenko, “Functional diagnostic using electrical impedance
tomography reconstruction and the Internet of Things,” in 2017 6th Mediterranean Conference on Embedded
Computing (MECO), 2017, pp. 1–4.
[25] M. Kusriyanto and A. A. Putra, “Weather Station Design Using IoT Platform Based on Arduino Mega,” in
2018 International Symposium on Electronics and Smart Devices (ISESD), 2018, pp. 1–4.
[26] M. Srivastava and R. Kumar, “Smart Environmental Monitoring Based on IoT: Architecture, Issues, and
Challenges,” Advances in Computational Intelligence and Communication Technology, Springer, 2020, pp.
349–358.
[27]  F. Susanto and S. Syafnidawati, “Fast Tracking of Detection Offenders Smoking Zone Menggunakan Sensor
MQ-2 Berbasis Internet of Things,” Ultima Computing: Jurnal Sistem Komputer, vol. 10, no. 1, pp. 5–8, 2018.
[28] M. Shah, J. Patel, and V. Patel, “Development of Interactive Data Storage Unit Using Raspberry Pi,” in 2018
International Conference on Inventive Research in Computing Applications (ICIRCA), 2018, pp. 825–830.
[29]  U. Rahardja, C. Lukita, F. Andriyani, and Masaeni, “Optimization of marketing workforce scheduling using
metaheuristic genetic algorithms,” International Journal of Advanced Trends in Computer Science and
Engineering, vol. 9, no. 1.2 Special Issue, pp. 243–249, 2020, doi: 10.30534/IJATCSE/2020/3691.22020.
186 ILKOM Jurnal Ilmiah Vol. 13, No. 2, August 2021, pp. 175-186 E-ISSN 2548-7779
Harahap, et. al. (Internet of things based humidity control and monitoring system)
[30] Sudaryono, U. Rahardja, and N. Lutfiani, “The Strategy of Improving Project Management Using Indicator
Measurement Factor Analysis (IMF) Method,” in Journal of Physics: Conference Series, 2020, vol. 1477, no.
3, doi: 10.1088/1742-6596/1477/3/032023.
[31]  L. Chandra, Amroni, B. Frizca, Q. Aini, and U. Rahardja, “Utilization of Blockchain Decentralized System
in Repairing Management of Certificate Issuance System,” Journal of Advanced Research in Dynamical and
Control Systems, vol. 12, no. 2, pp. 1922–1927, 2020, doi: 10.5373/JARDCS/V12I2/S20201235.
[32]  Q. Aini, P. A. Sunarya, and A. S. Bein, “The Implementation of View board of the Head of Department as
A Media for Student Information Is Worth Doing Final Research,” IAIC Transactions on Sustainable Digital
Innovation, vol. 1, no. 1, pp. 18–25.
[33] Q. Aini, A. Badrianto, F. Budiarty, A. Khoirunisa, and U. Rahardja, “Alleviate Fake Diploma Problem in
Education Using Block Chain Technology,” Journal of Advanced Research in Dynamical and Control Systems,
vol. 12, no. 2, pp. 1821–1826, 2020, doi: 10.5373/JARDCS/V12I2/S20201225.
[34] U. Rahardja, A. N. Hidayanto, T. Hariguna, and Q. Aini, “Design Framework on Tertiary Education System
in Indonesia Using Blockchain Technology,” 2019 7th International Conference on Cyber and IT Service
Management, CITSM 2019, pp. 5–8, 2019, doi: 10.1109/CITSM47753.2019.8965380.
[35] A. S. Henderi, M. Purnamasari, U. Rahardja, and A. S. Bist, “Combining Case Based Reasoning and KNearest
Neighbor for Prediction System of Students Graduation,” Solid State Technology, pp. 4481–4492, 2020.
[36] S. Watini, Q. Aini, M. Hardini, and U. Rahardja, “Improving Citizen’s Awareness in Conserving Diversity of
Malay Traditional Dances in Malaysia through the Art Appreciation Performed by Students of Early Childhood
Education Study Program,” International Journal of Psychosocial Rehabilitation, vol. 24, no. 8, pp. 2730–2737,
2020, doi: 10.37200/IJPR/V24I8/PR280292.
[37]  Q. Aini, T. Hariguna, P. O. H. Putra, and U. Rahardja, “Understanding how gamification influences
behaviour in education,” International Journal of Advanced Trends in Computer Science and Engineering, vol.
8, no. 1.5 Special Issue, pp. 269–274, 2019, doi: 10.30534/ijatcse/2019/4781.52019.
[38] Q. Aini, M. Budiarto, P. O. Hadi Putra, A. Khoirunisa, N. P. L. Santoso, and U. Rahardja, “Gamified education
practice: Designing with e-commerce and ilearning concept,” International Journal of Psychosocial
Rehabilitation, vol. 24, no. 7, 2020, doi: 10.37200/IJPR/V24I7/PR270799.